



Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023

State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

Versus

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare and another ...Respondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1913 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023

Aman Prakatsingh JatAppellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra and othersRespondents

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 422 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023

Chetan Yashwantrao PagareAppellant



Versus

State of Maharashtra and another

....Respondents

Mrs. P. P. Shinde APP for the State

Mr. S. T. Pandey a/w Ms. Angela S. Ms. Anima Mishra, Ms. Kajal Upadhaya, Ms. Ritu Singh and Mr. Anuj Singh i/b SBG Law for the Appellant/Applicant

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

DATE : 12th JUNE 2023

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time.
2. Office noting shows that copies of paper-book are not received from the Government Printing Press, Mumbai.
3. Registry to expedite the same and place the same on record on the next date.
4. Stand over to 10th July 2023. Matter to be placed under the captions 'For Directions'.

GAURI GODSE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.