



varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023**

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant  
vs.  
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare and Anr ... Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1913 OF 2023  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023**

Aman Prakatsingh Jat ... Appellant  
vs.  
State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2023  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 422 OF 2023  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023**

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare ... Appellant  
vs.  
State of Maharashtra and Ors ... Respondents



Mrs P.P. Shinde , for the Applicant/Petitioners.

Mr Nitin Satpute a/w Ms Shobha Buddhivant, Mr S.T. Pandey &  
Ms. Angela Singha, for the Appellant in Appeal/8116/23

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &  
GAURI GODSE, JJ.**

**DATED : 10<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2023**

**P.C. :-**

1. Office noting shows that paper book is not ready. Since, this is a confirmation case, we direct the registry to expedite the preparation of paper-book. Stand over to **21<sup>st</sup> August 2023.**

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**