



*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.1 OF 2023

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant
Versus
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare and Anr. ...Respondents

*WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1913 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023*

Aman Prakatsingh Jat ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

*WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.422 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023*

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents



Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Appellant – State in Conf/1/2023.

Mr. S. T. Pandey a/w Ms. Anima Mishra, Ms. Kajal, Ms. Ritu Singh and Mr. Anuj Singh i/b SBG Law, for the Applicant in IA/1913/2023.

Ms. Arti Bajpai a/w Mr. Nitin Satpute a/w Shobha Buddhivant, Mr. Deepak Tagde and Mr. Amir Khan, for the Appellant in Appeal/108/2023.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 8th JANUARY 2024

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the applicant in Interim Application No.1913 of 2023 seeks time to argue the interim application by which the applicant seeks suspension of his sentence and enlargement on bail. Time granted.

2. At her request, stand over to 29th January 2024, for consideration of the said application.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.