



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1913 OF 2023

In

CR. APPEAL 116 OF 2023

Aman Prakatsingh JatPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023

Chetan Yashwantrao PagareAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023

State Of MaharashtraPETITIONER

V/S

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023

Aman Prakatsingh JatAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. S.T.Pandey a/w Ms. Anima Mishra i/b SGB LAW for



2026:BHC-AS:2521-DB

appellant in Apeal/116/2023

Ms. Arti Bajpai i/b Mr. Nitin Satpute for appellant in

Apeal/108/2023

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&**

**HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY
DESHPANDE, JJ**

DATE : 4th March, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of the learned APP, stand over to 26/03/2024 .

Ad-interim/ Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)