



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.1 OF 2023

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant
Versus
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare and Anr. ...Respondents

***WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023***

Aman Prakatsingh Jat ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

***WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023***

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare ...Appellant/Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P for the Appellant–State in Conf/1/2023.

Mr. S. T. Pandey a/w Ms. Anima Mishra, Mr. Anuj Singh, Ms. Kajal Upadhyay, i/b SBG Law, for the Appellant in Appeal/116/2023.



***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.***

DATE : 12th JUNE 2024

P.C. :

1. To be placed for 'Final Hearing' at 2:30 p.m. on 20th June 2024.

2. Respondents-Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare and Aman Prakatsingh Jat, who are currently lodged in Nagpur Central Prison, to be produced through video-conferencing. Video-conferencing link be provided to the respondents, on the said date.

3. Learned APP to inform the Superintendent, Nagpur Central Prison, of the same.

4. In the meantime, the parties to collect the paper-book from the registry, on payment of necessary charges.

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.