



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant

Versus

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare & Anr. ... Respondents

***WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023***

Aman Prakatsingh Jat ... Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

***WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023***

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare ...Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. K. V. Saste, Addl.PP for the Appellant-State

Mr. Nagesh S. Avhad i/b SBG Law for Appellant in
Appeal/116/2023



***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.***

DATE : 1st JULY 2024

P.C. :

1. Mr. Saste, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, has circulated the aforesaid Confirmation Case. He states that the order dated 20th June 2024 ought not to be given effect, in view of the order dated 27th April 2023, passed by this Court (Coram : A. S. Gadkari & Prakash D. Naik, JJ.) in Interim Application No.2654 of 2022 with Interim Application No.2652 of 2022 in Criminal Appeal No.459 of 2018. He states that in view of what is stated in paras 6.2 to 6.5, it is not necessary to call for a report, as directed by this Court vide order dated 20th June 2024.

2. The said order dated 27th April 2023, passed by this Court in Interim Application No.2654 of 2022 with Interim Application No.2652 of 2022 in Criminal Appeal No.459 of 2018, was not brought to our notice, pursuant to which, the order dated 20th June 2024, was passed in the aforesaid matters.



3. Considering the said order dated 27th April 2023 passed by this Court, at this stage, we deem it appropriate, not to call for a report, as directed by us vide order dated 20th June 2024. The report, if necessary, will be called for, at an appropriate stage.

4. Stand over to 11th July 2024.

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.