



RUPALI  
RAJESH  
WAKODIKAR

Digitally  
signed by  
RUPALI  
RAJESH  
WAKODIKAR  
Date:  
2024.07.12  
16:29:20  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023**

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant-State  
Versus  
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare & Anr. ...Respondents

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023**

Aman Prakatsingh Jat ...Appellant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2023**  
**IN**  
**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023**

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare ...Appellant  
Versus  
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP for the Petitioner-State.

Ms. Anima Mishra a/w Mr. Anuj Singh i/b SBG Law for the Appellant  
in APEAL/116/2023.



*CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &*  
*SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.*  
*DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2024*

*P.C. :*

1. We are informed that the respondents/appellants are currently lodged in Nagpur Central Jail, Nagpur.
2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2024 at 2.30 p.m.
3. The respondents/appellants to be produced before us through video conferencing.
4. Learned APP to inform the Superintendent of Nagpur Central Jail, Nagpur, so as to enable them to produce the respondents/appellants before us on the next date.

SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.