



2026:BHC-AS:2521-DB

Board Sr.No.:-3

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023

State Of MaharashtraPETITIONER
V/S
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare And Anr.RESPONDENT

**WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023**

Aman Prakatsingh JatAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.RESPONDENT

**WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023**

Chetan Yashwantrao PagareAPPELLANT
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mrs. P.P.Shinde, APP for Petitioner in CONF/1/2023
Mr. S.T.Pandey a/w Ms. Kajal Upadhyay & Ms. Amina Momin
i/b SBG Law for Appellant in Apeal/116/2023

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.
CHAVAN, JJ**

DATE : 7th August, 2024



2026:BHC-AS:2521-DB

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/08/2024 (at 2.30 pm).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)