



Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.1 OF 2023

State of Maharashtra	]	Petitioner
Vs.		
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare and another	]	Respondents

a/w

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023

Aman Prakatsingh Jat	]	Appellant
Vs.		
State of Maharashtra and others	]	Respondents

a/w

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

a/w

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare	]	Appellant
Vs.		
The State of Maharashtra and another	]	Respondents

.....

Ms. P.P. Shinde, A.P.P, for Appellant-State in Confirmation Case No.1 of 2023.

Mr. S.T. Pandey a/w Ms. Kajal Upadhyay, Ms. Amina Momin and Mr. Nagesh Avhad i/b SBG Law, for the Appellant in Criminal Appeal No.116 of 2023.

.....

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.J.**

DATE : 30th September, 2024.



P.C:

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the accused seeks time.
2. On his request, stand over to **18th November, 2024**.
3. To be listed on **18th November, 2024 at 2.30 p.m** for “final hearing”.
4. The respondents – Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare and Aman Prakatsingh Jat, who are currently lodged in Nagpur Central Prison, to be produced before us through video conferencing on the next date.
5. Learned A.P.P to inform the said order to the Superintendent of Nagpur Central Prison, so as to enable him to comply with the same.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]

[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]