



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL CONFIRMATION CASE NO.1 OF 2023

State of Maharashtra Applicant
V/s.
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023**

Aman Prakatsingh Jat Appellant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.432 OF 2023**

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare Appellant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Mrs. P. P. Shinde, A.P.P. for the State.
None for the Appellants.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SHIVKUMAR DIGE, JJ.**

DATE : 10th DECEMBER 2024



P.C:-

1. None for the appellants.
2. List the matters under the caption “for Direction” on
20th January 2025.

[SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.]

[REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.]