



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023

State Of Maharashtra	PETITIONER
V/S	
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare And Anr.	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare	APPELLANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra And Anr.	RESPONDENT

WITH
CR. APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023

Aman Prakatsingh Jat	APPELLANT
V/S	
State Of Maharashtra And Ors.	RESPONDENT

Mr. Nitin Satpute a/w Mr. Bhavesh Ameta a/w Mr. Depak
Jagdev a/w Mr. Rachit Singh for appellant in Cri. Appeal No.
108/2013

Mr. S. T. Pandey a/w Ms. Kajal Upadhyay, Ms. Deepika
Jaiswal, Mr. Kiran Vyas i.b. SBG Law for appellant in Cri.
Appeal No. 116/2023

Ms. Mankuwar M. Deshmukh APP for appellant in
Confirmation Case No.1/2023



2026:BHC-AS:2521-DB

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG**
 VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : **20th January, 2025**

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 25/02/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)