



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL CONFIRMATION CASE NO.1 OF 2023

The State of Maharashtra Appellant
versus
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023**

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare Appellant
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023**

Aman Prakatsingh Jat Appellant
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Nitin S. Satpute a/w Rachit Singh a/w Sofiya Ansari a/w Nandkumar Pal, Advocate for Appellant in APEAL/108/2023.
- Mr. S. P. Pandey a/w Kajal Upadhyay a/w Deepika Jaiswal a/w Kiran Vyas i/b. SBG Law for Appellant in APEAL/116/2023.
- Smt. M. M. Deshmukh, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATE : 18th MARCH, 2025**

P.C. :

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed by
MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2025.03.20
14:37:32 +0530

For fixing date and for direction, the matter be listed on
22/04/2025.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)