



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONFIRMATION CASE NO.1 OF 2023

The State of Maharashtra ...Appellant

Versus

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare and Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023

Aman Prakatsingh Jat ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare ...Appellant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Smt.M.M.Deshmukh – APP for Appellant-State in Confirmation Case No.1 of 2023 and for Respondents-State in Criminal Appeal No.116 of 2023 and Criminal Appeal No.108 of 2023.

Mr.S.T.Pandey a/w Ms.Kajal Upadhyay, Ms.Deepika Jaiswal i/b. SBG Law – Advocates for Appellant in Criminal Appeal No.116 of 2023.

Ms.Sofiya Ansari a/w Mr.Nitin Satpute and Mr.Rachit Singh – Advocates for Appellant in Criminal Appeal No.108 of 2023.

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Date: 2025.04.23
16:45:17 +0530



**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd APRIL 2025

PC. :

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023

AND

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

1. The Office remarks shows that the notice issued to the Respondent No.2 who is father of the victim is not received back. Considering that this is a Confirmation Case related to the death sentence, it is necessary that the Respondent No.2 – father of the victim is served at the earliest.

Therefore, Office to issue notice urgently to the Respondent No.2 returnable on **17th June 2025**.

2. The Senior Police Inspector – Panchawati Police Station – Nashik shall inform the said Respondent about the next date of listing and seek his response as to whether he wants to engage an Advocate and make a statement to that effect before the Court.

3. Both the learned counsel shall submit additional copies in the Registry for service on the Respondent.



4. Stand over to **17th June 2025** for further directions,^{2026:BHC-AS:2521-DB}
and for fixing a date for final hearing.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)