



Trupti

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023

The State of Maharashtra ... Appellant
versus
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023**

...
Mr.Nitin Satpute (through VC) with Mr.Rachit Singh, Mr.Nandkumar Pal
and Ms.Sofiya Ansari for the Appellant in Appeal No. 108 of 2023.

Mr.S.T.Pandey with Ms.Kajal Upadhyay, Ms.Deepika Jaiswal, Mr.Nagesh
Avhad and Mr.Asif Hussain i/b. SBG for the Appellant in Appeal No. 116 of
2023.

Mr.J.P.Yagnik, APP for the Respondent -State.

...
**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 4th July, 2025

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for Accused No.1 submits that the Bail
Application has been disposed off for non-prosecution by the Coordinate
Bench of this Court.



2. The learned Advocates appearing for the convicts and the learned APP, submit that there are around seven volumes of the paper book. They require time to prepare their synoptical notes, charts and compilation of case law, for the assistance of the Court.

3. In view of the above, we are listing these matters on **21st August, 2025.**

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)