



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023

The State of Maharashtra

.. Appellant

ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Versus

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare & anr.

.. Respondents

Digitally signed
by ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME

Date:
2025.08.25
18:51:38 +0530

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023

Mr. S. T. Pandey a/w. Ms. Kajal Upadhyay, Ms. Deepika Jaiswal,
Mr. Asif Hussain, Mr. Nagesh Ahvad and Mr. Deepak Singh i/b. SBG
Law, Advocates, for the Appellant in Cri. Appeal No. 116 of 2023

Mr. Nitin Satpute (Through VC) a/w. Mr. Rachit Singh, Mr. Nandkumar
Pal and Mr. Abhishek Bandekar, Advocates, for the Appellant in Cri.
Appeal No. 108 of 2023

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP, for the Appellant – State in Conf No. 1 of 2023
and for the Respondent in Cri. Appeal Nos. 116 and 108 of 2023

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
&
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, JJ.**
DATE : 21st August, 2025

P. C.



1. On 4th July 2025, we have recorded the submissions of the learned Advocates in paragraph 2 of our Order, which read as under :-

“2. The learned Advocates appearing for the convicts and the learned APP, submit that there are around seven volumes of the paper book. They require time to prepare their synoptical notes, charts and compilation of case law, for the assistance of the Court.”

2. The learned Advocates for the respective sides, including the learned APP, submit that their synoptical notes, charts and compilation of case law as well as a brief summary of material witnesses, would be prepared by November, 2025.

3. We are informed by the learned APP that on 12th November 2025, the Accused would mark their presence before the Court through the VC mode from the Nagpur jail. Specific arrangement would be made for the said purpose by the Jailor.

4. In view of the above, list these matters on **12th November, 2025** at **3.00 p.m..**

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.]