



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023**

State of Maharashtra ... Appellant  
Vs.  
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare & Anr ... Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3573 OF 2025  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 116 OF 2023**

Aman Prakatsingh Jat ... Appellant  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2023  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2023**

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare ... Appellant  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

---

Mr. S. T. Pandey a/w. Ms. Kajal Upadhyay, Ms. Deepika Jaiswal, Mr. Deepak Singh, Mr. Krishna Gupta, Mr. Vishal Patel and Mr. Arif Hussain i/b SBG Law for the Appellant in Appeal No. 116/23 and Respondent in Conf 1/23. Mr. Abhishek Bandekar a/w. Mr. Nitin Satpute, Mr. Rachit Singh and Mr. Dayanand for Appellant in Appeal No. 108/23 and Respondent in Conf 1/23.

Mr. Mihir Kasliwal a/w. Mr. Mahesh Pawar h/f Mr. Rahul Kasliwal (through VC) for Respondent No.2 in Appeal Nos.116/23 and 108/23.

Mr. J. P. Yagnik, APP a/w. Mr. Ajay S. Patil, APP for the Respondent-State.

---



CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , JJ.  
DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.

**P C. :-**

- 1) By consent of learned Advocates for the respective parties,  
stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
- 1.1) To be listed under the caption 'For Directions'.
- 1.2) Earlier directions issued to continue till returnable date.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)

(A. S. GADKARI, J.)