



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONFIRMATION CASE NO.1 OF 2023**

State of Maharashtra .. Appellant

Versus

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare and Anr. .. Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3573 OF 2025

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023

Aman Prakatsingh Jat .. Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2023

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare .. Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

...

Ms.Kajal Upadhyay a/w Deepika Jaiswal i/b S.T. Pandey for the Appellant in Cr. Appeal No.116/2023.

Mr.Nitin Satpute (Through VC) a/w Abhishek Bandekar, Rachit Singh and J. Dev for the Appellant in Cr. Appeal No.108/2023.

Mr.Tanveer Khan, APP for the State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 16th JANUARY, 2026

**P.C:-**

1. As the paper book is ready and Record and Proceedings is also received, a consensus is arrived between the parties, to take the proceedings for final hearing from 04/03/2026 on daily basis at 3.00 p.m.

2 Let warrant be issued to the Superintendent, Nagpur Central Prison, for securing presence of the accused before this Court for hearing of the Confirmation case.

If it not feasible to secure their presence during hearing, necessary arrangement shall be made for securing their presence through Video Conferencing Facility, by ensuring that all the time when the Confirmation case is being heard, they shall remain present before us.

The Registrar Judicial (II) shall implement our directions.

3 List on 04/03/2026 at 3.00 p.m. for final hearing

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.) (BHARATI DANGRE, J.)