



Salgaonkar

MANDIRA MILIND

SALGAONKAR

Digitally signed by MANDIRA MILIND

Date: 2023.08.14 15:45:23 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CONFIRMATION CASE NO.01 OF 2023**

State of Maharashtra .. Appellant

Versus

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare & Anr. .. Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3573 OF 2025**

Aman Prakatsingh Jat .. Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023****WITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2023**

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare .. Appellant

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

...

Ms.P.N.Dabholkar, A.P.P. for the Appellant/State in CONF/1/23
and for the Respondent in APEAL/116/23 and APEAL/423/23.

Mr.Nitin Satpute for the Appellant in APEAL/108/23 and for
the Respondent in CONF/1/23.

Mr.S.T.Pandey with Ms.Kajal Upadhyay, Mr.Deepak Singh,
Mr.Imran Agsar and Ms.Deepika Jaiswal i/b SBG for the
Appellant in APEAL/116/23 and for the Respondent in
CONF/1/23.



Mr.Mahesh Pawar with Mr.Mihir Kasliwal i/b Mr.Rahul Kaslimal for the Respondent No.3.

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**
DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

...

P.C:-

1. The accused persons are present before us through video conferencing.
2. Part heard.
3. Stand over to **16th April, 2026** at 3.00 p.m.
4. The Superintendent, Nagpur Central Prison is directed to ensure the presence of the accused persons on 16/04/2026. The learned A.P.P. is directed to communicate this order to the Nagpur Central Prison.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)