



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONFIRMATION CASE NO. 1 OF 2023

State of Maharashtra ... Petitioner
vs.
Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3573 OF 2025
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.116 OF 2023**

Aman Prakatsingh Jat ... Appellant
vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.423 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.108 OF 2023**

Chetan Yashwantrao Pagare ... Appellant
vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

MAMTA
AMAR
KALE
Digitally signed by
MAMTA AMAR
KALE
Date: 2026.05.08
15:18:17 +0530

Ms P N Dabholkar, APP, for the Appellant/State in Conf/1/23
and for the Respondents in Appeal/116/2023 and
Appeal/108/2023.

Mr Nitin Satpute, Mr Rachit Singh a/w Mr Abhishek Bandekar,
for the Appellant in Appeal/108/23 and for the Respondent in



Conf/1/2023.

Mr S T Pandey a/w Ms Kajal Upadhyay, Mr Deepak Singh, Mr Imran Agsar and Ms Deepika Jaiswal i/b SBG Legal, for the Appellant in Apeal/116/2023 and for the Respondent in Conf/1/2023.

Mr Mahesh Pawar a/w Mr Mihir Kasliwal i/b Mr Rahul Kasliwal, for the Respondent / Original Complainant in both appeals.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 6 MAY, 2026

P.C.

1. Closed for judgment.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.) (BHARATI DANGRE, J.)